GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2432
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2015

TEXT BOOK REVISION COMMITTEE
Kumar Dr. Arun;Kumar Shri Kaushalendra;Maragatham Smt. K.;Wanaga Shri Chintaman Navsha

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian History Congress has expressed its concerns over the matter of revision of textbooks and if so, the details
thereof;

(b) whether the Government has any plan to set up textbook revision committee to suggest syllabus based on present environment,
and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)
(@) The Ministry is not in receipt of any formal commu- nication from the Indian History Congress in this regard.
(b) At present, Government has no plan to set up a text book revision Committee.

(c) Does not arise.
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